111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129 1
129 2
131
132
133
135
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
151
152
153
162
163
164
165

166

167
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
180
181
182
183
187
191

Superintendent

Associate and Deputy Superintendent
Director and/or Supervisor
Principal/Headmaster

Finance Officer

Assistant Principal (Non-teaching)
Other Assistant Principal Assignment
Assistant Superintendent

Teacher

Interim Teacher — (Paid at Non-certified Rate)
JROTC Teacher

Foreign Exchange (VIF)

New Teacher Orientation

Extended Contracts

Master Teacher

Re-employed Retired Teacher - Exempt from the Earnings Cap
Held Harmless Salary

Held Harmless Salary

Instructional Support | - Regular Teacher Pay Scale
Instructional Support Il - Advanced Pay Scale
Psychologists

Instructional Facilitators

Teacher Assistant - Other

Teacher Assistant - NCLB

Tutor (Within the instructional day)

Interpreter, Braillist, Translator, Education Interpreter
Therapist

School-Based Specialist

Monitor

Non-Certified Instructor

School Resource Officer

Office Support

Technician

Administrative Specialist (Central Support)
Substitute Teacher - Regular Teacher Absence
Substitute Teacher - Staff Development Absence
Substitute Teacher - Full-Time Non-Certified
Substitute - Non-Teaching

Teacher Assistant Salary When Substituting (Staff Development
Absence)

Teacher Assistant Salary When Substituting (Regular Teacher Absence)
Driver

Driver Overtime

Custodian

Cafeteria Workers

Skilled Trades

Manager

Work Study Student

Bonus Pay (Not Subject to Retirement)
Supplement/Supplementary Pay
Employee Allowances Taxable

Bonus Pay (Subject to Retirement)
Salary Differential

Annual Expenditures

100,489
137,903
731,963
4,825,561
136,385
2,284,759
112,378
111,761
85,696,213
161,234
415,973
3,067,619
66,597

5,973
41,308
10,134,704
2,228,672
833,280
201,167
31,271
4,577,336
6,192
166,072
979,610
156,182
248,622

292,275
5,517,560
73,133
641,619
2,470,316
4,169

242

17,381
3,184,201
53,306
614,137
773,225
207,142
826,380
1,799,404

4,648

%

0.05%
0.07%
0.36%
2.35%
0.07%
1.11%
0.05%
0.05%
41.72%
0.08%
0.20%
1.49%
0.03%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.02%
4.93%
1.08%
0.41%
0.10%
0.02%
2.23%
0.00%
0.08%
0.48%
0.08%
0.12%
0.00%
0.14%
2.69%
0.04%
0.31%
1.20%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.01%
1.55%
0.03%
0.30%
0.00%
0.38%
0.10%
0.00%
0.40%
0.88%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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