111	Superintendent	\$ 100,489	0.05%
112	Associate and Deputy Superintendent	137,903	0.07%
113	Director and/or Supervisor	731,963	0.36%
114	Principal/Headmaster	4,825,561	2.35%
115	Finance Officer	136,385	0.07%
116	Assistant Principal (Non-teaching)	2,284,759	1.11%
117	Other Assistant Principal Assignment	112,378	0.05%
118	Assistant Superintendent	111,761	0.05%
121	Teacher	85,696,213	41.72%
122	Interim Teacher – (Paid at Non-certified Rate)	161,234	0.08%
123	JROTC Teacher	415,973	0.20%
124	Foreign Exchange (VIF)	3,067,619	1.49%
125	New Teacher Orientation	66,597	0.03%
126	Extended Contracts	-	0.00%
127	Master Teacher	=	0.00%
128	Re-employed Retired Teacher - Exempt from the Earnings Cap	-	0.00%
129_1	Held Harmless Salary	5,973	0.00%
129_2	Held Harmless Salary	41,308	0.02%
131	Instructional Support I - Regular Teacher Pay Scale	10,134,704	4.93%
132	Instructional Support II - Advanced Pay Scale	2,228,672	1.08%
133	Psychologists	833,280	0.41%
135	Instructional Facilitators	201,167	0.10%
141	Teacher Assistant - Other	31,271	0.02%
142	Teacher Assistant - NCLB	4,577,336	2.23%
143			
	Tutor (Within the instructional day)	6,192	0.00%
144	Interpreter, Braillist, Translator, Education Interpreter	166,072	0.08%
145	Therapist	979,610	0.48%
146	School-Based Specialist	156,182	0.08%
147	Monitor	248,622	0.12%
148	Non-Certified Instructor	-	0.00%
149	School Resource Officer	292,275	0.14%
151	Office Support	5,517,560	2.69%
152	Technician	73,133	0.04%
153	Administrative Specialist (Central Support)	641,619	0.31%
162	Substitute Teacher - Regular Teacher Absence	2,470,316	1.20%
163	Substitute Teacher - Staff Development Absence	4,169	0.00%
164	Substitute Teacher - Full-Time Non-Certified	-	0.00%
165	Substitute - Non-Teaching	242	0.00%
	Teacher Assistant Salary When Substituting (Staff Development		
166	Absence)	-	0.00%
	,	47 204	
167	Teacher Assistant Salary When Substituting (Regular Teacher Absence)	17,381	0.01%
171	Driver	3,184,201	1.55%
172	Driver Overtime	53,306	0.03%
173	Custodian	614,137	0.30%
174	Cafeteria Workers	-	0.00%
175	Skilled Trades	773,225	0.38%
176	Manager	207,142	0.10%
177	Work Study Student	-	0.00%
180	Bonus Pay (Not Subject to Retirement)	826,380	0.40%
181	Supplement/Supplementary Pay	1,799,404	0.88%
182	Employee Allowances Taxable	· ,	0.00%
183	Bonus Pay (Subject to Retirement)	4,648	0.00%
187	Salary Differential	-,0.0	0.00%
191	Calary Emororita		0.0070
101			